Health and Safety Representatives, as applicable. 

Where a person is killed from any cause at a workplace, the employer is obligated to 
notify the MLITSD. There were no City of Toronto worker fatalities due to workplace 
causes in 2024. 

MLITSD Visits and Orders 
In 2024, there were one hundred and twenty-seven (127) MLITSD visits to City of 
Toronto facilities and work operations, including repeat visits. 

The top three reasons that initiated these MLITSD visits were in response to: 
• Reports of Occupational Illness/Outbreak (48): 

• Twenty-nine (29) of which related to occupational illnesses, other than COVID-19